The following presents the collective net OPEB liability of the Plan as of June 30, 2017 and 2016,

calculated using the discount rate of 8.0%, as well as what the Plan’s collective net OPEB liability would be

STATE OF ALASKA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

ALASKA RETIREE HEALTHCARE TRUST

Notes to Schedules of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and

Schedules of OPEB Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2017 and 2016

17 (Continued)

if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than

the current rate:

1% Decrease

(7%)

Current discount

rate (8%)

1% Increase

(9%)

2017 $ 1,807,869,000   844,757,000   34,648,000

2016 2,089,283,491   1,146,661,000   355,125,814

Sensitivity of the Collective Net OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rates

The following presents the collective net OPEB liability (asset) of the Plan as of June 30, 2017 and 2016,

calculated using the healthcare cost trend rates and using trend rates that are 1-percentage-point lower or

1-percentage-point higher than the current healthcare cost trend rates:

1% Decrease

Current

healthcare cost

trend rate 1% Increase

2017 $ (93,707,000)  844,757,000   1,973,016,000

2016 $ 292,821,929   1,146,661,000   2,172,471,234

(6) Collective Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources

Deferred outflows of resources relate entirely to employer specific amounts.

The following presents a summary of changes in the collective deferred inflows of resources (excluding

employer specific amounts) for the year ending June 30, 2017:

Year of

Deferral

Amortization

Period

Beginning of

year balance Additions Deductions

End of year

balance

Deferred Inflows of Resources:

Difference betw een projected and actual

earnings on OPEB plan investments 2017 5 years $ —   330,677,000  66,135,400  264,541,600

Difference betw een expected and actual

experience 2017 2.8 years —   70,864,000  25,308,571  45,555,429

Total Deferred Inflow s of Resources $ —   401,541,000  91,443,971  310,097,029

STATE OF ALASKA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

DEFINED BENEFIT OPEB PLAN

Notes to Schedules of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and

Schedules of OPEB Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2017 and 2016

 18

Amounts reported as deferred inflows of resources (excluding employer specific amounts) related to OPEB

will be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Year ending June 30:

2018 $ (91,443,971)

2019 (86,382,258)

2020 (66,135,400)

2021 (66,135,400)

Total $ (310,097,029)

(7) Collective OPEB Expense

The components of the collective OPEB expense (excluding employer specific amounts) for the year